
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 15.7 0.00 170.0 6,610 6,610 12,795 51.7

2 雨 8.3 0.10 211.0 8,204 14,814 25,590 57.9

3 雨 8.7 0.10 204.0 7,932 22,746 38,385 59.3

4 雨 6.1 0.00 369.0 14,347 37,093 51,180 72.5

5 雨＆雪 6.7 0.00 74.0 2,877 39,970 63,975 62.5

6 雨＆雪 2.6 0.10 43.0 1,672 41,642 76,770 54.2

7 晴＆曇 5.0 2.60 655.0 25,466 67,108 89,565 74.9

8 雪 3.8 0.80 453.0 17,613 84,721 102,360 82.8

9 雨＆曇 4.8 0.00 389.0 15,124 99,845 115,155 86.7

10 曇 6.9 0.60 472.0 18,351 118,196 127,950 92.4

11 雨 10.1 0.00 91.0 3,538 121,734 140,745 86.5

12 曇 4.8 0.30 292.0 11,353 133,087 153,540 86.7

13 雪&曇 2.4 0.00 7.0 272 133,359 166,335 80.2

14 雪&曇 0.7 0.20 31.0 1,205 134,564 179,130 75.1

15 晴&曇 1.8 2.50 636.0 24,728 159,292 191,925 83.0

16 雪&曇 6.8 0.00 300.0 11,664 170,956 204,720 83.5

17 風雪 5.4 0.10 285.0 11,081 182,037 217,515 83.7

18 曇 4.9 0.70 629.0 24,456 206,493 230,310 89.7

19 雨＆曇 5.4 0.00 279.0 10,848 217,341 243,105 89.4

20 雨＆曇 8.0 0.00 258.0 10,031 227,372 255,900 88.9

21 雨＆曇 7.4 0.00 90.0 3,499 230,871 268,695 85.9

22 雪 3.1 0.00 168.0 6,532 237,403 281,490 84.3

23 雪&曇 5.0 0.20 558.0 21,695 259,098 294,285 88.0

24 雨＆曇 7.9 0.00 94.0 3,655 262,753 307,080 85.6

25 雪&曇 4.1 0.50 290.0 11,275 274,028 319,875 85.7

26 雨＆曇 1.6 0.80 158.0 6,143 280,171 332,670 84.2

27 晴&曇 3.4 2.10 683.0 26,555 306,726 345,465 88.8

28 晴&曇 5.0 3.70 1436.0 55,832 362,558 358,260 101.2

29 雪 6.4 0.00 266.0 10,342 372,900 371,055 100.5

30 雪 6.1 0.30 244.0 9,487 382,387 383,850 99.6

31 雪 5.5 0.00 253.0 9,837 392,221 396,645 98.9

15.70 10088.0 392,221

0.51 325.4 12,652

1.38h 329.1 12,795
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計測時累計値当日ﾒｰﾀｰ値前日〆時値 発電量

36886 売電額

1 37065 9 37056 170 6,610

2 37269 2 37267 211 8,204

3 37526 55 37471 204 7,932

4 37846 6 37840 369 14,347

5 37914 0 37914 74 2,877

6 38005 48 37957 43 1,672

7 38703 91 38612 655 25,466

8 39067 2 39065 453 17,613

9 39460 6 39454 389 15,124

10 39947 21 39926 472 18,351

11 40031 14 40017 91 3,538

12 40309 0 40309 292 11,353

13 40347 31 40316 7 272

14 40886 539 40347 31 1,205

15 41037 54 40983 636 24,728

16 41313 20 41283 300 11,664

17 42188 620 41568 285 11,081

18 42471 274 42197 629 24,456

19 42541 65 42476 279 10,848

20 42776 42 42734 258 10,031

21 42854 30 42824 90 3,499

22 43067 75 42992 168 6,532

23 43556 6 43550 558 21,695

24 43656 12 43644 94 3,655

25 43944 10 43934 290 11,275

26 44773 681 44092 158 6,143

27 44863 88 44775 683 26,555

28 46226 15 46211 1436 55,832

29 46720 243 46477 266 10,342

30 46817 96 46721 244 9,487

31 46986 12 46974 253 9,837

-46974

392,221


